
PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -11 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 58

2 Pavan Marco 84 - TOP  -9 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 3 3 2 4 3 2 60

2 Basaldella Giacomo - PRIMA SD FootGolf -9 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 60

2 Pinato Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -9 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 2 6 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 60

2 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -9 5 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 2 60

2 Sartor Luca - TOP SD FootGolf -9 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 2 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 60

2 Gori Gianfranco Over45 TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -9 5 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 60

8 Ceccarini Mattia - TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -8 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 61

8 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf -8 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 3 2 61

8 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -8 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 61

8 Villa Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -8 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 61

8 Maturi Enrico - QUARTA FootGolf Venezia -8 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 2 3 5 4 2 3 3 4 4 2 61

8 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -8 4 2 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 61

14 Matola Alessandro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona -7 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 2 2 4 2 62

14 Scorza Carlo - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -7 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 2 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 62

14 Romeo Luca - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -7 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 4 2 62

14 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -7 4 2 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 62

14 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta -7 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 62

19 Incerti Iacopo - TOP FootGolf Spezia -6 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 2 2 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 63

19 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta -6 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 63

19 Cortese Emanuele - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -6 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 63

19 Belleri Alessandro - TOP Brescia FootGolf ASD -6 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 63

19 Costa Andrea Over50 TOP FootGolf Genova -6 5 3 5 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 5 4 2 63

19 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -6 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 2 2 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 63
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PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 Piscini Andrea - TERZA FootGolf Pisa -6 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 63

19 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -6 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 63

19 Guida Christian - TOP FootGolf Genova -6 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 2 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 63

19 Figoli Federico - TOP FootGolf Spezia -6 5 2 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 5 2 63

19 Coletti Luigi - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf -6 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 63

30 Marchi Daniele Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena -5 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 2 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 64

30 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -5 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 64

30 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf -5 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 64

30 Melis Massimiliano - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -5 5 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 64

30 Boschieri Stefano - SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -5 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 5 2 3 4 4 64

30 Diodato Enrico - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -5 5 3 5 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 64

30 Van Asselt Nikolaas - TERZA FootGolf Spezia -5 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 64

30 Felici Carlo Over45 TERZA Roma FootGolf -5 4 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 2 4 5 2 64

30 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -5 4 3 4 7 4 4 2 3 2 3 4 4 5 5 2 3 3 2 64

30 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -5 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 64

30 Manini Giovanni - SECONDA Roosters FootGolf ASD -5 5 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 2 4 4 2 64

30 Vettorello Andrea - PRIMA FootGolf Motta -5 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 64

30 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza -5 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 64

30 Antonini Stefano - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -5 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 64

30 Caricato Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova -5 4 3 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 2 3 4 2 64

30 Favilli Dario - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -5 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 3 6 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 64

30 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -5 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 64

30 Dolci Attilio Over45 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -5 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 2 2 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 64

30 Belcari Michele - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa -5 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 64

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)
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PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

30 Berettieri Eliano - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia -5 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 4 2 4 5 2 64

50 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova -4 4 4 4 5 3 5 2 6 2 3 5 4 3 3 3 3 5 1 65

50 Toffolon Cesare Over45 TERZA FootGolf Venezia -4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 2 3 4 2 65

50 Fillini Giacomo - SECONDA FootGolf Siena -4 5 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 65

50 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -4 4 5 3 3 5 6 3 4 2 2 5 4 3 3 2 3 5 3 65

50 Tremonte Davide - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 65

50 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 2 4 4 2 65

50 Lucchini Matteo - PRIMA Rimini FootGolf -4 4 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 2 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 65

50 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Black Roses FootGolf -4 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 2 3 5 2 65

50 Zuffo Federico - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -4 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 65

50 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -4 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 65

50 Cerionese Marco - TOP FootGolf Venezia -4 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 3 2 6 3 3 4 2 3 5 3 65

50 Buttignol Singer Simone Over45 SECONDA SD FootGolf -4 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 65

50 Pontillo Giambattista - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -4 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 6 4 4 2 4 4 2 65

50 Girolami Davide - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -4 5 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 65

50 Franceschetti Matteo - SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -4 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 2 3 5 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 65

50 Marcigaglia Mattia Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 2 4 5 3 65

50 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -4 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 65

50 Mersini Matteo - PRIMA FootGolf Siena -4 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 65

50 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -4 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 4 5 2 4 4 3 65

69 Smussi Diego Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -3 4 3 5 6 5 4 3 4 2 4 6 3 2 4 2 3 4 2 66

69 Valli Luca Over45 TERZA FootGolf Pisa -3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 2 3 5 2 3 4 2 66

69 Rossi Francesco - PRIMA Rimini FootGolf -3 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 2 3 6 3 4 4 2 3 4 2 66

69 Lahlal Zakaria - SECONDA Metrobò FootGolf Bologna -3 4 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 66

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
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PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

69 Amore Giacomo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 66

69 Fiori Gianluca - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -3 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 7 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 66

69 Carbone Roberto Over45 TOP FootGolf Venezia -3 4 3 5 3 6 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 2 66

69 Moreni Alessio - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -3 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 66

69 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf -3 4 2 4 5 3 5 2 5 4 4 6 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 66

69 Giuffrè Paolo - PRIMA Bluemoon -3 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 7 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 66

69 Moretti Gianmarco - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -3 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 5 5 3 3 3 4 5 2 66

69 Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel - SECONDA FootGolf Motta -3 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 5 2 66

69 Trapani Matteo - SECONDA Bluemoon -3 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 66

69 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -3 4 3 4 4 3 6 2 4 2 3 6 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 66

69 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -3 5 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 2 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 66

84 Colarossi Cristian Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -2 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 2 3 6 3 3 4 2 3 4 2 67

84 Fabiani Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Siena -2 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 67

84 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia -2 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 2 67

84 Capraro Emanuele - TERZA FootGolf Motta -2 6 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 67

84 Gioli Paolo Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -2 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 67

84 Sorrentino Francesco - TERZA FootGolf Pisa -2 5 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 67

84 Melis Alessio - SECONDA FootGolf Siena -2 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 67

84 Klaser Renato - QUARTA FootGolf Venezia -2 4 3 5 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 2 67

84 Macrì Mirco - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team -2 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 67

84 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -2 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 67

84 Cabitza Massimo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova -2 5 4 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 67

84 Vallerio Marco Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -2 4 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 67

84 Veracini Marco Over45 SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club -2 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 67

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)
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PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

84 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -2 4 3 4 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 3 4 4 67

84 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -2 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 9 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 67

84 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -2 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 67

84 Gualco Luigi Over55 TERZA FootGolf Cremona -2 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 2 4 5 2 67

84 Tuttino Alessia Ladies TERZA Udine FootGolf -2 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 67

84 Dell'Orco Mauro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona -2 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 67

103 Lo Porto Leonardo - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 68

103 Napoli Danilo Over60 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf -1 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 5 2 4 4 2 4 4 3 68

103 Vittor Stefano - PRIMA SD FootGolf -1 5 5 4 4 6 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 68

103 Ticciati Riccardo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -1 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 3 4 2 4 4 2 68

103 Gestro Ivan - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -1 5 4 4 6 5 4 2 4 3 3 6 3 2 3 3 4 5 2 68

103 Bortolin Bruno Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -1 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 68

103 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -1 3 4 5 5 5 5 2 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 68

103 Gavin Alessandro Over60 TERZA Udine FootGolf -1 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 68

103 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -1 4 3 5 4 6 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 68

103 Busoni Daniele - PRIMA FootGolf Siena -1 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 68

103 Merlo Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -1 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 68

103 Civitella Samuel - TOP SD FootGolf -1 6 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 68

103 Buti Leonardo - TERZA FootGolf Pisa -1 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 5 2 4 6 2 68

103 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -1 5 5 4 4 3 5 2 3 2 4 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 2 68

103 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -1 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 68

103 Manfredi Roberto Over45 TERZA FootGolf Cremona -1 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 2 3 5 4 5 5 2 4 4 3 68

119 Melillo Antonio Over50 TERZA FootGolf Siena 0 5 4 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 6 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 69

119 Moreschini Mario - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 0 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 69

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
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PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

119 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 0 5 4 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 1 69

119 Infussi Mario Over45 TERZA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 0 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 69

119 Venturini Daniele - QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 0 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 2 69

119 Keresztes Andrea - TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 0 3 3 4 4 4 6 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 5 2 4 4 3 69

119 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 0 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 69

119 L'Abbate Gianluca Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 0 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 5 3 69

119 Alviti Marco Over50 SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 0 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 6 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 69

119 Cazzarotto Matteo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 0 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 5 2 5 4 2 69

119 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 0 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 69

130 Paravano Michele - TERZA Udine FootGolf 1 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 70

130 Pagliai Cristian Over45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 1 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 2 70

130 Vespa Daniele - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 1 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 5 2 70

130 Cherchi Gabriele - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 1 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 2 3 4 2 70

130 Cucchetti Juri - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 1 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 2 4 4 2 70

130 Scandurra Umberto - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 1 5 3 5 4 6 4 3 4 2 4 5 5 3 5 2 4 4 2 70

130 Minnucci Giulio - TERZA FootGolf Siena 1 5 3 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 70

130 Roberti Valerio - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 1 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 3 5 2 3 5 3 70

130 Del Sal Enzo Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 1 5 3 6 3 4 6 2 4 3 2 6 3 4 5 2 4 5 3 70

130 Barbini Filippo - SECONDA Arezzo FootGolf SC 1 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 6 4 3 70

140 Carlini Carlo Maria - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 2 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 71

140 Tosto Roberto Over45 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 2 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 2 71

140 Basso Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 2 4 3 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 71

140 Perna Stefano - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 2 4 4 6 4 4 5 2 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 71

140 Venta Valentino Over50 TERZA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 2 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 3 4 2 6 4 3 71

5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)
3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
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PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

140 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD 2 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 1 71

140 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 2 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 71

140 Machì Giovanni Over60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 2 5 3 4 4 5 6 2 4 3 3 7 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 71

140 Falasca Emanuele Over45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 2 5 4 4 5 4 4 2 5 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 4 5 2 71

140 Lijoi Mirko - SECONDA Black Roses FootGolf 2 4 3 5 3 6 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 71

140 Nardin Alessandro Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 2 5 3 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 5 6 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 71

140 Bacchereti Carlo - TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 2 5 2 6 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 7 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 71

140 Campagnola Edoardo - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 2 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 3 6 3 4 5 2 71

140 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 2 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 71

140 Dorigo Denis Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 71

140 Prampolini Giorgio - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 2 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 4 2 7 5 3 71

140 Alfieri Roberto Over55 SECONDA Bluemoon 2 5 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 6 5 5 5 3 4 4 2 71

157 Meringolo Pierluigi Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 3 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 72

157 Marceddu Fabrizio - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 3 5 3 4 3 4 6 6 5 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 72

157 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 3 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 6 4 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 72

157 Barrale Sharon Ladies SECONDA FootGolf Genova 3 5 3 6 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 72

157 Fasciani Roberto Over50 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 2 3 4 3 72

157 Casalino Roberto Over50 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 3 5 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 72

157 Salvetti Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 3 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 6 2 4 4 2 72

157 Dallavalle Stefano - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 3 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 72

157 Ceccarini Luca Over50 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 72

157 Luchetti Edoardo - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 3 5 3 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 4 4 72

157 Sampieri Carlo Over45 TERZA FootGolf Siena 3 5 3 4 4 6 4 2 4 3 4 5 6 3 5 2 4 4 4 72

168 Magnani Adriano Over50 TERZA Roma FootGolf 4 5 5 5 3 7 5 3 4 2 3 7 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 73

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT
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PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

168 Navarre Gianluca - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 4 6 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 6 3 3 4 3 73

168 Del Buono Nicola Over55 TERZA FootGolf Cremona 4 4 3 5 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 73

168 Ferracuti Alberto Over55 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 4 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 73

168 Carta Massimo Over50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 4 4 3 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 5 2 4 5 3 73

168 Di Lorenzo Italo Over60 TERZA Sorrento FootGolf 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 73

168 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 5 3 73

168 Ubertini Emilio - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 73

168 Anzalone Alessio Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 4 6 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 3 7 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 73

168 Stagno Pietro Over60 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 6 4 3 6 2 4 5 3 73

168 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 2 5 3 4 6 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 73

179 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 5 5 4 6 5 5 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 74

179 D'Alessio Luca Over45 QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 2 74

179 Proietti Matteo - TERZA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 5 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 6 3 4 6 3 3 6 3 5 4 2 74

179 Massimi Vania Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 74

179 Ginese Domenico - TERZA FootGolf Siena 5 5 3 6 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 74

179 Remondi Federico - QUARTA FootGolf Spezia 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 6 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 74

179 Vianello Riccardo - TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 5 5 3 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 3 7 4 4 5 2 4 5 3 74

179 Iacopini Davide - QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 5 5 2 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 3 7 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 74

179 Tomasi Cristiano Over55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 4 3 74

179 Santarsiero Dino - TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 74

189 Bucci Filippo Over45 QUARTA FootGolf Siena 6 6 4 5 4 5 5 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 75

189 Cadoni Marco Over50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 6 5 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 75

189 Incocciati Marco Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 6 6 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 2 6 5 3 75

189 Lo Verde Alessandro Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 6 6 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 5 2 75

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it

Classifica generale



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

189 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 6 5 3 6 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 5 2 75

189 Domenici Riccardo Over55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 6 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 6 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 75

189 Sulas Francesco - QUARTA Brescia FootGolf ASD 6 5 3 5 4 6 4 4 3 4 2 7 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 75

189 Cimitan Arnaldo Over55 QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 6 6 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 75

189 Danese Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 6 4 2 5 4 6 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 75

198 Catarozzolo Riccardo - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 7 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 76

198 De Martin Giovanni Over60 TERZA Roma FootGolf 7 6 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 5 5 2 76

198 Barletta Michele Over60 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 7 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 6 3 4 6 3 4 5 2 76

198 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 7 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 76

198 Girolami Pierluigi Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 7 4 3 5 5 5 5 2 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 6 2 76

203 Frantz Stefano Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 8 6 4 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 2 4 5 3 77

203 Melloni Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 8 5 4 5 5 5 6 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 77

203 Selmi Fabio Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 8 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 77

206 Bertucci Daniele Over60 TERZA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 9 6 3 5 5 5 7 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 3 4 5 3 78

207 Lorenzi Andrea Valeria Ladies TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 10 5 3 6 4 5 5 4 6 3 3 5 5 4 6 3 5 4 3 79

207 Bortolamedi Laura Ladies QUARTA Brescia FootGolf ASD 10 4 3 4 4 6 6 3 6 3 6 6 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 79

207 Contini Cristina Ladies45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 10 6 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 7 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 79

210 Renzi Giordano Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 12 5 3 6 5 6 7 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 81

210 Ballarin Silvia Ladies TERZA FootGolf Legnago 12 5 4 5 5 6 6 3 5 3 4 6 4 3 6 3 5 5 3 81

210 Galliani Erika Ladies QUARTA Roosters FootGolf ASD 12 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 6 5 3 5 5 3 81

210 Martorelli Luca Over50 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 12 5 4 7 3 5 5 3 4 3 4 7 4 4 6 3 5 5 4 81

214 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 13 6 4 7 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 7 3 4 6 3 4 5 3 82

214 Cecchini Giancarlo Over60 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 13 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 6 4 4 7 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 82

214 Moncalieri Alessandro Over60 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 13 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 7 5 5 5 3 5 6 3 82

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it

Classifica generale



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

217 Birarda Denis Over50 TERZA SD FootGolf 14 6 3 7 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 83

218 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 15 6 5 6 3 5 5 3 5 5 4 7 3 6 6 3 5 4 3 84

219 De Monte Sabrina Ladies QUARTA SD FootGolf 16 5 4 7 5 5 6 4 5 3 5 6 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 85

220 Cagnoni Francesco Over60 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 17 7 3 6 5 7 6 4 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 86

221 Feroleto Marcantonio - TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 18 5 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 7 6 4 7 3 7 6 3 87

222 Ciullo Chiara Ladies TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 19 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 7 4 4 6 5 7 6 3 4 5 3 88

223 Cogoni Angelo Over60 QUARTA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 21 6 4 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 5 8 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 90

224 Arnaldi Valentina Ladies45 QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 22 7 4 6 4 6 5 5 7 4 4 8 5 4 6 3 5 5 3 91

225 Busoni Patrizia Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 23 6 3 6 4 5 7 4 6 4 6 7 5 4 5 4 7 5 4 92

226 Trevisan Gabriele - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 24 6 5 7 5 5 5 4 5 4 6 8 4 3 9 4 4 5 4 93

227 Onorati Gilles - QUARTA  165 6 6 14 14 14 15 13 14 13 13 15 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 234

228 Musa Mirko Over45 PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 171 5 13 14 14 14 15 13 14 13 13 15 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 240

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it

Classifica generale



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Gori Gianfranco Over45 TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -9 5 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 60

2 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -8 4 2 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 61

3 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta -7 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 62

4 Marchi Daniele Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena -5 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 2 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 64

4 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf -5 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 64

4 Felici Carlo Over45 TERZA Roma FootGolf -5 4 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 2 4 5 2 64

4 Dolci Attilio Over45 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf -5 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 2 2 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 64

8 Toffolon Cesare Over45 TERZA FootGolf Venezia -4 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 2 3 4 2 65

8 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena -4 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 2 4 4 2 65

8 Buttignol Singer Simone Over45 SECONDA SD FootGolf -4 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 65

8 Marcigaglia Mattia Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago -4 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 2 4 5 3 65

8 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -4 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 4 5 2 4 4 3 65

13 Smussi Diego Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD -3 4 3 5 6 5 4 3 4 2 4 6 3 2 4 2 3 4 2 66

13 Valli Luca Over45 TERZA FootGolf Pisa -3 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 2 3 5 2 3 4 2 66

13 Amore Giacomo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -3 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 66

13 Carbone Roberto Over45 TOP FootGolf Venezia -3 4 3 5 3 6 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 2 66

13 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf -3 4 2 4 5 3 5 2 5 4 4 6 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 66

13 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -3 4 3 4 4 3 6 2 4 2 3 6 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 66

19 Colarossi Cristian Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf -2 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 2 3 6 3 3 4 2 3 4 2 67

19 Cabitza Massimo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova -2 5 4 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 67

19 Vallerio Marco Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago -2 4 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 67

19 Veracini Marco Over45 SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club -2 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 67

19 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato -2 4 3 4 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 3 4 4 67

24 Ticciati Riccardo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa -1 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 3 4 2 4 4 2 68

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

Classifica Over 45

www.footgolf.it



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

24 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf -1 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 68

24 Manfredi Roberto Over45 TERZA FootGolf Cremona -1 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 2 3 5 4 5 5 2 4 4 3 68

27 Infussi Mario Over45 TERZA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 0 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 69

28 Pagliai Cristian Over45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 1 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 2 70

29 Tosto Roberto Over45 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 2 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 2 71

29 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD 2 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 1 71

29 Falasca Emanuele Over45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 2 5 4 4 5 4 4 2 5 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 4 5 2 71

29 Nardin Alessandro Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 2 5 3 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 5 6 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 71

33 Sampieri Carlo Over45 TERZA FootGolf Siena 3 5 3 4 4 6 4 2 4 3 4 5 6 3 5 2 4 4 4 72

34 Anzalone Alessio Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 4 6 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 3 7 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 73

35 D'Alessio Luca Over45 QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 2 74

36 Bucci Filippo Over45 QUARTA FootGolf Siena 6 6 4 5 4 5 5 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 75

36 Incocciati Marco Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 6 6 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 2 6 5 3 75

38 Girolami Pierluigi Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 7 4 3 5 5 5 5 2 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 6 2 76

39 Musa Mirko Over45 PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 171 5 13 14 14 14 15 13 14 13 13 15 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 240

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

Classifica Over 45

www.footgolf.it



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -9 5 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 2 60

2 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta -7 4 2 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 62

3 Costa Andrea Over50 TOP FootGolf Genova -6 5 3 5 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 5 4 2 63

4 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia -4 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 65

5 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team -2 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 67

6 Bortolin Bruno Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta -1 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 68

6 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova -1 3 4 5 5 5 5 2 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 68

6 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -1 5 5 4 4 3 5 2 3 2 4 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 2 68

9 Melillo Antonio Over50 TERZA FootGolf Siena 0 5 4 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 6 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 69

9 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 0 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 69

9 Alviti Marco Over50 SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 0 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 6 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 69

9 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 0 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 69

13 Venta Valentino Over50 TERZA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 2 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 3 4 2 6 4 3 71

14 Fasciani Roberto Over50 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 3 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 2 3 4 3 72

14 Casalino Roberto Over50 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 3 5 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 72

14 Ceccarini Luca Over50 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 72

17 Magnani Adriano Over50 TERZA Roma FootGolf 4 5 5 5 3 7 5 3 4 2 3 7 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 73

17 Carta Massimo Over50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 4 4 3 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 5 2 4 5 3 73

17 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 5 3 73

20 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 5 5 4 6 5 5 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 74

21 Cadoni Marco Over50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 6 5 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 75

22 Frantz Stefano Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 8 6 4 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 2 4 5 3 77

22 Melloni Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 8 5 4 5 5 5 6 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 77

24 Martorelli Luca Over50 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 12 5 4 7 3 5 5 3 4 3 4 7 4 4 6 3 5 5 4 81

www.footgolf.it

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Classifica Over 50

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

25 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 13 6 4 7 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 7 3 4 6 3 4 5 3 82

26 Birarda Denis Over50 TERZA SD FootGolf 14 6 3 7 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 83

www.footgolf.it

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Classifica Over 50

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team -8 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 61

2 Gualco Luigi Over55 TERZA FootGolf Cremona -2 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 2 4 5 2 67

3 L'Abbate Gianluca Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 0 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 5 3 69

4 Del Sal Enzo Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 1 5 3 6 3 4 6 2 4 3 2 6 3 4 5 2 4 5 3 70

5 Dorigo Denis Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 2 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 71

5 Alfieri Roberto Over55 SECONDA Bluemoon 2 5 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 6 5 5 5 3 4 4 2 71

7 Meringolo Pierluigi Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 3 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 72

8 Del Buono Nicola Over55 TERZA FootGolf Cremona 4 4 3 5 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 73

8 Ferracuti Alberto Over55 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 4 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 73

10 Tomasi Cristiano Over55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 5 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 4 3 74

11 Lo Verde Alessandro Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 6 6 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 5 2 75

11 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 6 5 3 6 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 5 2 75

11 Domenici Riccardo Over55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 6 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 6 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 75

11 Cimitan Arnaldo Over55 QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 6 6 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 75

15 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 7 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 76

16 Renzi Giordano Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 12 5 3 6 5 6 7 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 81

www.footgolf.it

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Classifica Over 55

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Tuttino Alessia Ladies TERZA Udine FootGolf -2 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 67

2 Barrale Sharon Ladies SECONDA FootGolf Genova 3 5 3 6 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 72

3 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 2 5 3 4 6 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 73

4 Massimi Vania Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 5 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 74

5 Lorenzi Andrea Valeria Ladies TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 10 5 3 6 4 5 5 4 6 3 3 5 5 4 6 3 5 4 3 79

5 Bortolamedi Laura Ladies QUARTA Brescia FootGolf ASD 10 4 3 4 4 6 6 3 6 3 6 6 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 79

5 Contini Cristina Ladies45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 10 6 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 7 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 79

8 Ballarin Silvia Ladies TERZA FootGolf Legnago 12 5 4 5 5 6 6 3 5 3 4 6 4 3 6 3 5 5 3 81

8 Galliani Erika Ladies QUARTA Roosters FootGolf ASD 12 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 6 5 3 5 5 3 81

10 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 15 6 5 6 3 5 5 3 5 5 4 7 3 6 6 3 5 4 3 84

11 De Monte Sabrina Ladies QUARTA SD FootGolf 16 5 4 7 5 5 6 4 5 3 5 6 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 85

12 Ciullo Chiara Ladies TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 19 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 7 4 4 6 5 7 6 3 4 5 3 88

13 Arnaldi Valentina Ladies45 QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 22 7 4 6 4 6 5 5 7 4 4 8 5 4 6 3 5 5 3 91

14 Busoni Patrizia Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 23 6 3 6 4 5 7 4 6 4 6 7 5 4 5 4 7 5 4 92

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Classifica Femminile

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta -3 5 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 2 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 66

2 Gioli Paolo Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza -2 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 67

3 Napoli Danilo Over60 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf -1 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 5 2 4 4 2 4 4 3 68

3 Gavin Alessandro Over60 TERZA Udine FootGolf -1 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 68

5 Machì Giovanni Over60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 2 5 3 4 4 5 6 2 4 3 3 7 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 71

6 Di Lorenzo Italo Over60 TERZA Sorrento FootGolf 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 73

6 Stagno Pietro Over60 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 6 4 3 6 2 4 5 3 73

8 De Martin Giovanni Over60 TERZA Roma FootGolf 7 6 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 5 5 2 76

8 Barletta Michele Over60 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 7 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 6 3 4 6 3 4 5 2 76

10 Selmi Fabio Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 8 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 77

11 Bertucci Daniele Over60 TERZA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 9 6 3 5 5 5 7 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 3 4 5 3 78

12 Cecchini Giancarlo Over60 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 13 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 6 4 4 7 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 82

12 Moncalieri Alessandro Over60 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 13 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 7 5 5 5 3 5 6 3 82

14 Cagnoni Francesco Over60 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 17 7 3 6 5 7 6 4 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 86

15 Cogoni Angelo Over60 QUARTA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 21 6 4 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 5 8 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 90

3^ Tappa del Campionato Nazionale di FootGolf AIFG 2024
5 maggio 2024 - Golf Club Toscana (GR)

Over 60

Pos. FOOTGOLFER CAT. RANKING SQUADRA TOT

www.footgolf.it



PAR 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3

HCP HOLE 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 Van Asselt Nikolaas - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 13,227 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 50,773

2 Tuttino Alessia Ladies TERZA Udine FootGolf 15,833 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 51,167

3 Piscini Andrea - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 11,536 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 3 3 3 4 2 51,464

4 Basaldella Giacomo - PRIMA SD FootGolf 8,357 5 3 3 3 3 5 3 4 2 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 51,643

5 Valli Luca Over45 TERZA FootGolf Pisa 14,044 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 2 3 5 2 3 4 2 51,956

6 Gavin Alessandro Over60 TERZA Udine FootGolf 15,967 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 52,033

7 Felici Carlo Over45 TERZA Roma FootGolf 11,960 4 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 2 4 5 2 52,040

8 Cortese Emanuele - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 10,579 6 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 52,421

9 Gioli Paolo Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 14,516 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 52,484

10 Vespa Daniele - QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 17,484 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 5 2 52,516

11 Matola Alessandro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona 9,423 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 2 2 4 2 52,577

12 Berettieri Eliano - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 11,188 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 4 2 4 5 2 52,812

13 Toffolon Cesare Over45 TERZA FootGolf Venezia 11,911 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 5 2 3 4 2 53,089

14 Romeo Luca - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 8,802 4 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 2 4 3 4 4 2 53,198

15 Coletti Luigi - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 9,755 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 53,245

16 Singia Ennio Over45 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 7,739 4 2 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 53,261

17 Gori Gianfranco Over45 TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 6,541 5 3 3 3 4 3 2 4 3 2 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 53,459

18 Villa Marco - SECONDA FootGolf Spezia 7,499 5 3 4 3 4 4 2 4 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 53,501

19 Mazzer Fabio Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,307 5 3 4 2 3 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 2 53,693

20 Piscopo Andrea - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 4,040 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 53,960

21 Mersini Matteo - PRIMA FootGolf Siena 11,010 4 3 5 3 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 53,990

22 Rotoli Ivano Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 10,963 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 54,037

23 Ceccarini Mattia - TOP Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 6,939 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 54,061

24 Pinato Stefano - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 5,832 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 2 6 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 54,168
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25 Amore Giacomo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 11,702 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 54,298

26 Fillini Giacomo - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 10,687 5 3 4 3 5 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 54,313

27 Sartor Luca - TOP SD FootGolf 5,513 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 2 2 4 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 54,487

28 Paravano Michele - TERZA Udine FootGolf 15,467 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 54,533

29 D'Odorico Alessandro Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 18,371 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 5 5 3 54,629

30 Merlo Daniele - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 13,353 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 3 4 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 2 54,647

31 Cabitza Massimo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 12,284 5 4 3 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 54,716

32 Panero Marco Over45 TOP FootGolf Motta 7,210 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 2 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 54,790

33 Boschieri Stefano - SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 9,205 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 2 4 3 3 5 2 3 4 4 54,795

34 Guida Christian - TOP FootGolf Genova 8,189 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 2 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 54,811

35 Perruzza Giuseppe Over55 TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,115 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 4 3 2 54,885

36 Gualco Luigi Over55 TERZA FootGolf Cremona 12,015 4 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 3 4 6 4 3 4 2 4 5 2 54,985

37 La Cordara Andrea - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 17,003 5 4 4 4 4 5 2 6 4 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 54,997

38 Canepa Vittorio Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 13,869 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 3 3 5 4 55,131

39 Dolci Attilio Over45 SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 8,847 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 2 2 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 55,153

40 Macrì Mirco - TERZA Bitta FootGolf Team 11,811 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 55,189

41 Belcari Michele - PRIMA FootGolf Pisa 8,719 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 55,281

42 Favilli Dario - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 8,690 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2 3 6 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 55,310

43 Cannella Salvatore - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,512 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 2 2 4 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 55,488

44 Barrale Sharon Ladies SECONDA FootGolf Genova 16,500 5 3 6 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 55,500

45 Cimitan Arnaldo Over55 QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 19,485 6 3 4 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 55,515

46 Caricato Marco - PRIMA FootGolf Genova 8,366 4 3 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 2 3 4 2 55,634

47 Bortolin Gianluca Over50 TOP FootGolf Motta 6,317 4 2 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 4 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 55,683

48 Scorza Carlo - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 6,229 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 2 2 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 55,771
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49 Lucchini Matteo - PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 9,177 4 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 2 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 2 55,823

50 Dorigo Denis Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 15,171 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 55,829

51 Pontillo Giambattista - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 9,111 4 3 5 3 5 3 3 4 3 2 4 6 4 4 2 4 4 2 55,889

52 Lo Porto Leonardo - SECONDA Bitta FootGolf Team 12,090 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 2 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 55,910

53 Manini Giovanni - SECONDA Roosters FootGolf ASD 8,070 5 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 2 4 4 3 4 4 2 4 4 2 55,930

54 Napoli Danilo Over60 TERZA L.A. United FootGolf 12,037 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 2 5 2 4 4 2 4 4 3 55,963

55 Manea Adrian Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 9,036 4 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 3 3 5 3 4 5 2 4 4 3 55,964

56 Neri Matteo - SECONDA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 12,021 4 3 5 4 6 5 3 3 3 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 55,979

57 Galliani Erika Ladies QUARTA Roosters FootGolf ASD 25,006 5 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 5 6 5 3 5 5 3 55,994

58 Romanacci Luca Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 9,990 4 3 4 4 3 6 2 4 2 3 6 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 56,010

59 Mastrogiacomo Pietro - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 7,988 5 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 3 3 56,012

60 Buttignol Singer Simone Over45 SECONDA SD FootGolf 8,948 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 3 3 6 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 56,052

61 Franceschetti Matteo - SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 8,826 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 4 2 3 5 3 3 4 2 5 4 3 56,174

62 Domenici Riccardo Over55 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 18,824 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 6 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 56,176

63 Pavan Marco 84 - TOP  3,800 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 3 3 2 4 3 2 56,200

64 Civitella Gilbert Over45 PRIMA SD FootGolf 9,799 4 2 4 5 3 5 2 5 4 4 6 3 3 3 3 3 5 2 56,201

65 Stagno Pietro Over60 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 16,783 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 6 4 3 6 2 4 5 3 56,217

66 Marchi Daniele Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Siena 7,766 5 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 2 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 2 56,234

67 Del Sal Enzo Over55 TERZA Udine FootGolf 13,699 5 3 6 3 4 6 2 4 3 2 6 3 4 5 2 4 5 3 56,301

68 Fabiani Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 10,638 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 56,362

69 Venturelli Davide Over45 PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 8,572 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 2 4 4 2 56,428

70 Melillo Antonio Over50 TERZA FootGolf Siena 12,560 5 4 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 6 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 56,440

71 Infussi Mario Over45 TERZA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 12,484 4 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 4 2 56,516

72 Geti Giuliano Over60 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 9,481 5 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 2 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 5 3 56,519
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73 Vallerio Marco Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Legnago 10,474 4 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 5 2 4 4 3 56,526

74 Brasesco Carlo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,442 4 4 4 3 4 5 2 5 3 3 4 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 56,558

75 Vittor Stefano - PRIMA SD FootGolf 11,350 5 5 4 4 6 4 2 4 3 4 5 4 3 3 3 3 4 2 56,650

76 Melis Alessio - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 10,326 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 56,674

77 Zuffo Federico - PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 8,323 4 4 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 56,677

78 Belleri Alessandro - TOP Brescia FootGolf ASD 6,238 5 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 4 4 4 3 3 3 4 2 56,762

79 Costa Andrea Over50 TOP FootGolf Genova 6,235 5 3 5 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 5 4 2 56,765

80 Figoli Federico - TOP FootGolf Spezia 6,211 5 2 4 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 4 2 4 5 2 56,789

81 Tremonte Davide - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 8,200 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 56,800

82 Diodato Enrico - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 7,144 5 3 5 3 3 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 56,856

83 Marcigaglia Mattia Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Legnago 8,121 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 2 5 3 4 4 2 4 5 3 56,879

84 L'Abbate Gianluca Over55 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 12,115 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 5 3 56,885

85 Colarossi Cristian Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 10,078 5 4 5 5 5 4 3 4 2 3 6 3 3 4 2 3 4 2 56,922

86 Melis Massimiliano - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,030 5 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 2 5 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 56,970

87 Giudici Andrea - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 7,028 5 3 4 3 3 5 2 4 3 4 5 4 3 5 2 4 3 2 56,972

88 Manfredi Roberto Over45 TERZA FootGolf Cremona 10,995 5 4 4 5 3 3 3 4 2 3 5 4 5 5 2 4 4 3 57,005

89 Pagliai Cristian Over45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 12,884 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 2 4 3 2 57,116

90 Trapani Matteo - SECONDA Bluemoon 8,856 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 57,144

91 Moretti Gianmarco - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 8,805 4 3 6 3 4 4 3 4 2 3 5 5 3 3 3 4 5 2 57,195

92 Barletta Michele Over60 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 18,735 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 5 6 3 4 6 3 4 5 2 57,265

93 Meringolo Pierluigi Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 14,711 5 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 57,289

94 Zerbini Mattia - TOP Rimini FootGolf 3,681 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 4 2 4 3 3 3 2 57,319

95 Cavicchi Alessio Over45 TOP Rimini FootGolf 6,670 4 3 4 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 57,330

96 Salvetti Alessandro - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 14,664 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 6 2 4 4 2 57,336
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97 Vettorello Andrea - PRIMA FootGolf Motta 6,612 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 4 4 4 3 2 4 4 3 57,388

98 Melloni Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 19,450 5 4 5 5 5 6 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 57,550

99 D'Este Maria Elena Ladies TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 15,434 5 3 5 3 4 5 2 5 3 4 6 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 57,566

100 Del Buono Nicola Over55 TERZA FootGolf Cremona 15,423 4 3 5 6 4 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 57,577

101 Busoni Daniele - PRIMA FootGolf Siena 10,388 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 4 2 57,612

102 Salillari Edison - SECONDA FootGolf Siena 11,383 5 4 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 1 57,617

103 Dallavalle Stefano - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 14,374 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 4 3 4 4 3 57,626

104 Sulas Francesco - QUARTA Brescia FootGolf ASD 17,338 5 3 5 4 6 4 4 3 4 2 7 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 57,662

105 Incerti Iacopo - TOP FootGolf Spezia 5,310 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 4 2 2 4 4 3 3 2 3 4 2 57,690

106 De Pascale Valerio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 6,263 5 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 57,737

107 Bortolin Bruno Over50 SECONDA FootGolf Motta 10,232 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 2 57,768

108 Chiavacci Iacopo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 5,190 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 2 57,810

109 Smussi Diego Over45 PRIMA Brescia FootGolf ASD 8,157 4 3 5 6 5 4 3 4 2 4 6 3 2 4 2 3 4 2 57,843

110 Marcaccio Gianluca Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 17,959 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 58,041

111 Renzi Giordano Over55 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 22,908 5 3 6 5 6 7 3 5 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 3 58,092

112 Sorrentino Francesco - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 8,900 5 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 3 3 4 2 58,100

113 Veracini Marco Over45 SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 8,891 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 58,109

114 Artuso Danilo - TOP FootGolf Genova 6,880 4 4 4 5 3 5 2 6 2 3 5 4 3 3 3 3 5 1 58,120

115 Falasca Emanuele Over45 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 12,879 5 4 4 5 4 4 2 5 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 4 5 2 58,121

116 Da Silva Jacinto Agustin Manuel- SECONDA FootGolf Motta 7,816 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 3 3 4 3 4 5 2 58,184

117 Taliercio Luca Over50 PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,784 4 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 4 4 3 58,216

118 Ticciati Riccardo Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Pisa 9,770 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 3 4 2 4 4 2 58,230

119 Moreni Alessio - PRIMA FootGolf Spezia 7,769 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 3 5 5 3 3 4 3 3 4 2 58,231

120 Keresztes Andrea - TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 10,762 3 3 4 4 4 6 4 4 3 3 5 5 3 5 2 4 4 3 58,238
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121 De Martin Giovanni Over60 TERZA Roma FootGolf 17,675 6 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 5 5 2 58,325

122 Bortolamedi Laura Ladies QUARTA Brescia FootGolf ASD 20,661 4 3 4 4 6 6 3 6 3 6 6 5 4 5 3 4 4 3 58,339

123 Fontinovi Alberto - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 6,570 5 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 2 3 5 3 4 4 2 3 5 2 58,430

124 Basso Cristian - TOP FootGolf Motta 4,527 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 58,473

125 Buti Leonardo - TERZA FootGolf Pisa 9,464 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 5 2 4 6 2 58,536

126 Contini Cristina Ladies45 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 20,414 6 4 5 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 7 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 58,586

127 Giamberardini Alessio - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 5,282 4 3 3 4 3 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 3 4 2 5 3 3 58,718

128 Girolami Davide - PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 6,241 5 3 4 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 3 58,759

129 Cogoni Riccardo - TOP FootGolf Livorno & Monza 5,171 4 3 4 7 4 4 2 3 2 3 4 4 5 5 2 3 3 2 58,829

130 Frantz Stefano Over50 TERZA Udine FootGolf 18,131 6 4 5 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 5 4 5 2 4 5 3 58,869

131 Cerionese Marco - TOP FootGolf Venezia 6,057 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 3 3 2 6 3 3 4 2 3 5 3 58,943

132 Bacchereti Carlo - TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 12,036 5 2 6 4 4 5 3 4 2 3 7 4 4 3 3 4 4 4 58,964

133 Giuffrè Paolo - PRIMA Bluemoon 7,010 4 3 3 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 7 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 58,990

134 Santarsiero Dino - TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 15,009 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 4 3 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 5 3 58,991

135 Rossi Francesco - PRIMA Rimini FootGolf 7,004 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 2 3 6 3 4 4 2 3 4 2 58,996

136 Navarre Gianluca - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 13,951 6 3 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 4 3 6 3 3 4 3 59,049

137 Carbone Roberto Over45 TOP FootGolf Venezia 6,907 4 3 5 3 6 3 3 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 2 3 4 2 59,093

138 Fiori Gianluca - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 6,870 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 7 4 2 3 3 3 4 3 59,130

139 Ferracuti Alberto Over55 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 13,826 6 3 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 59,174

140 Roberti Valerio - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 10,805 4 5 4 5 4 4 3 4 3 4 6 3 3 5 2 3 5 3 59,195

141 Cherchi Gabriele - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 10,791 5 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 5 2 3 4 2 59,209

142 Machì Giovanni Over60 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 11,752 5 3 4 4 5 6 2 4 3 3 7 3 5 4 3 3 4 3 59,248

143 Pasquali Nicola - TOP FootGolf Spezia 7,711 5 3 4 5 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 2 4 4 2 59,289

144 Campagnola Edoardo - SECONDA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 11,619 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 6 4 3 6 3 4 5 2 59,381
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145 Remondi Federico - QUARTA FootGolf Spezia 14,602 5 4 4 5 5 4 3 4 3 4 6 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 59,398

146 Capraro Milko Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 8,577 5 5 4 4 3 5 2 3 2 4 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 2 59,423

147 Celebrano Paolo Tommaso- TOP Black Roses FootGolf 5,534 4 5 3 3 5 6 3 4 2 2 5 4 3 3 2 3 5 3 59,466

148 De Monte Sabrina Ladies QUARTA SD FootGolf 25,519 5 4 7 5 5 6 4 5 3 5 6 4 5 5 3 5 4 4 59,481

149 Minnucci Giulio - TERZA FootGolf Siena 10,517 5 3 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 3 3 5 3 59,483

150 Capraro Emanuele - TERZA FootGolf Motta 7,483 6 3 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 5 4 3 4 2 4 4 2 59,517

151 Rota Giulio Over45 SECONDA Brescia FootGolf ASD 11,448 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 1 59,552

152 Lahlal Zakaria - SECONDA Metrobò FootGolf Bologna 6,446 4 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 59,554

153 Barbini Filippo - SECONDA Arezzo FootGolf SC 10,424 5 3 5 3 4 4 3 5 3 3 5 4 4 4 2 6 4 3 59,576

154 Basso Riccardo - SECONDA FootGolf Motta 11,393 4 3 4 4 4 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 4 4 3 3 5 2 59,607

155 Alviti Marco Over50 SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 9,381 5 3 4 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 6 4 3 4 3 4 5 2 59,619

156 Tammaro Daniel - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 7,369 5 3 4 2 4 4 3 5 3 3 6 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 59,631

157 Birarda Denis Over50 TERZA SD FootGolf 23,330 6 3 7 5 5 5 4 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 59,670

158 Antonini Stefano - TOP Black Roses FootGolf 4,233 4 3 4 4 3 5 2 4 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 3 3 3 59,767

159 Infussi Valerio - SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 11,133 4 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 2 59,867

160 Gestro Ivan - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 8,129 5 4 4 6 5 4 2 4 3 3 6 3 2 3 3 4 5 2 59,871

161 Tobia Alexis - SECONDA Vetralla FootGolf 11,084 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 3 3 4 7 3 3 4 4 3 4 3 59,916

162 Zaghini Emanuele Over50 PRIMA FootGolf Genova 8,066 3 4 5 5 5 5 2 4 3 3 6 3 3 5 2 4 4 2 59,934

163 Civitella Samuel - TOP SD FootGolf 8,063 6 3 4 5 3 4 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 3 3 4 3 59,937

164 Ginese Domenico - TERZA FootGolf Siena 14,000 5 3 6 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 60,000

165 Santoni Stefano Over45 PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 6,849 4 3 4 4 5 5 2 4 3 3 4 4 4 5 2 3 4 4 60,151

166 Alfieri Roberto Over55 SECONDA Bluemoon 10,727 5 3 4 4 4 5 2 4 3 3 6 5 5 5 3 4 4 2 60,273

167 Massimi Vania Ladies45 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 13,600 5 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 3 3 6 4 4 5 3 4 3 4 60,400

168 Proietti Muzi Ivano Over50 TERZA Muppets FootGolf Club 13,586 5 4 6 5 5 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 3 60,414
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169 Cecchini Giancarlo Over60 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 21,573 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 6 4 4 7 4 4 4 3 4 6 4 60,427

170 Mereu Stefan Sorin Over50 PRIMA Janula FootGolf Club 8,464 4 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 3 60,536

171 Anzalone Alessio Over45 SECONDA FootGolf Genova 12,450 6 3 5 3 4 5 4 4 2 3 7 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 60,550

172 Bosio Edoardo - TOP Bitta FootGolf Team 6,391 4 3 4 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 9 3 4 3 3 4 4 2 60,609

173 Feroleto Marcantonio - TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 26,384 5 4 6 4 4 6 3 5 3 4 7 6 4 7 3 7 6 3 60,616

174 Cadoni Marco Over50 TERZA FootGolf Padova 14,307 5 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 60,693

175 Lappo Andrea Over45 PRIMA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 7,189 5 3 4 3 4 5 3 4 2 4 5 4 3 5 3 4 4 3 60,811

176 Vianello Riccardo - TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 13,178 5 3 4 4 5 6 3 4 3 3 7 4 4 5 2 4 5 3 60,822

177 Busoni Patrizia Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 31,106 6 3 6 4 5 7 4 6 4 6 7 5 4 5 4 7 5 4 60,894

178 Perna Stefano - TERZA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 9,956 4 4 6 4 4 5 2 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 4 2 61,044

179 Dell'Orco Mauro - PRIMA FootGolf Cremona 5,947 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 3 2 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 5 4 61,053

180 Venta Valentino Over50 TERZA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 9,935 5 4 5 3 5 4 3 5 3 3 6 3 3 4 2 6 4 3 61,065

181 Moreschini Mario - PRIMA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 7,901 5 3 4 5 5 4 3 4 4 3 6 3 3 4 2 4 4 3 61,099

182 Trevisan Gabriele - QUARTA FootGolf Padova 31,900 6 5 7 5 5 5 4 5 4 6 8 4 3 9 4 4 5 4 61,100

183 Ballarin Silvia Ladies TERZA FootGolf Legnago 19,741 5 4 5 5 6 6 3 5 3 4 6 4 3 6 3 5 5 3 61,259

184 Ceccarini Luca Over50 SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 10,714 5 3 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 5 4 3 5 3 4 5 3 61,286

185 Magnani Adriano Over50 TERZA Roma FootGolf 11,713 5 5 5 3 7 5 3 4 2 3 7 4 3 4 3 4 4 2 61,287

186 Catarozzolo Riccardo - TERZA FootGolf Spezia 14,709 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 4 4 4 3 61,291

187 Arnaldi Valentina Ladies45 QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 29,690 7 4 6 4 6 5 5 7 4 4 8 5 4 6 3 5 5 3 61,310

188 Cazzarotto Matteo - PRIMA Bitta FootGolf Team 7,536 4 3 5 4 4 4 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 5 2 5 4 2 61,464

189 Tosto Roberto Over45 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 9,493 6 3 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 3 5 4 4 5 2 4 4 2 61,507

190 Iacopini Davide - QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 12,490 5 2 4 5 5 5 3 4 4 3 7 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 61,510

191 Cucchetti Juri - PRIMA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 8,423 5 3 5 5 5 5 2 4 3 4 5 3 4 5 2 4 4 2 61,577

192 Danese Alessandro - TERZA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 13,232 4 2 5 4 6 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 61,768
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193 Scandurra Umberto - PRIMA Muppets FootGolf Club 8,224 5 3 5 4 6 4 3 4 2 4 5 5 3 5 2 4 4 2 61,776

194 Incocciati Marco Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 13,218 6 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 3 3 6 4 4 3 2 6 5 3 61,782

195 Luchetti Edoardo - SECONDA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 10,208 5 3 5 4 4 6 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 4 4 61,792

196 Tomasi Cristiano Over55 TERZA Alto Vicentino FootGolf 12,180 5 4 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 5 6 3 4 4 3 61,820

197 Casalino Roberto Over50 TERZA Janula FootGolf Club 10,090 5 4 4 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 4 3 3 4 4 61,910

198 Selmi Fabio Over60 TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 15,064 6 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 4 3 4 5 3 61,936

199 Proietti Matteo - TERZA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 12,050 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 6 3 4 6 3 3 6 3 5 4 2 61,950

200 Nardin Alessandro Over45 PRIMA FootGolf Motta 9,044 5 3 4 4 4 5 2 5 3 5 6 3 3 4 3 4 5 3 61,956

201 Carlini Carlo Maria - SECONDA Janula FootGolf Club 9,003 4 4 5 3 5 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 4 4 3 3 3 2 61,997

202 Fasciani Roberto Over50 SECONDA Rimini FootGolf 9,923 5 3 5 5 4 5 3 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 2 3 4 3 62,077

203 Sampieri Carlo Over45 TERZA FootGolf Siena 9,903 5 3 4 4 6 4 2 4 3 4 5 6 3 5 2 4 4 4 62,097

204 Lijoi Mirko - SECONDA Black Roses FootGolf 8,777 4 3 5 3 6 5 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 62,223

205 Lo Verde Alessandro Over55 TERZA FootGolf Genova 12,759 6 3 5 4 5 5 3 4 4 3 6 3 4 4 5 4 5 2 62,241

206 Bucci Filippo Over45 QUARTA FootGolf Siena 12,690 6 4 5 4 5 5 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 3 3 4 4 3 62,310

207 Martorelli Luca Over50 QUARTA Muppets FootGolf Club 18,619 5 4 7 3 5 5 3 4 3 4 7 4 4 6 3 5 5 4 62,381

208 Lorenzi Andrea Valeria Ladies TERZA Brescia FootGolf ASD 16,499 5 3 6 4 5 5 4 6 3 3 5 5 4 6 3 5 4 3 62,501

209 Cagnoni Francesco Over60 QUARTA Roma FootGolf 23,456 7 3 6 5 7 6 4 6 3 4 5 5 4 4 4 5 5 3 62,544

210 D'Alessio Luca Over45 QUARTA Janula FootGolf Club 11,383 5 3 5 4 5 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 5 4 3 4 4 2 62,617

211 Vignoli Pamela Ladies45 TERZA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 21,274 6 5 6 3 5 5 3 5 5 4 7 3 6 6 3 5 4 3 62,726

212 Ubertini Emilio - SECONDA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 10,223 5 3 5 5 5 4 2 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 62,777

213 Prampolini Giorgio - PRIMA Ghirlandina FootGolf Modena 8,050 5 3 5 4 5 4 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 4 2 7 5 3 62,95

214 Girolami Pierluigi Over45 SECONDA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 12,889 4 3 5 5 5 5 2 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 6 2 63,111

215 Marceddu Fabrizio - PRIMA Livorno FootGolf 2013 Prato 8,792 5 3 4 3 4 6 6 5 3 3 5 3 4 5 3 3 4 3 63,208

216 Carta Massimo Over50 SECONDA Roma FootGolf 9,665 4 3 5 4 4 6 3 5 3 3 6 4 4 5 2 4 5 3 63,335
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217 Trevisan Alberto Over55 TERZA FootGolf Padova 11,643 5 3 6 5 3 4 5 4 3 4 6 4 4 5 3 4 5 2 63,357

218 Di Lorenzo Italo Over60 TERZA Sorrento FootGolf 9,571 5 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 3 3 6 4 3 5 3 5 4 3 63,429

219 Lantermo Stefano Over50 TERZA Rimini FootGolf 17,112 6 4 7 5 5 5 3 5 3 4 7 3 4 6 3 4 5 3 64,888

220 Ciullo Chiara Ladies TERZA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 22,981 5 4 6 5 5 5 4 7 4 4 6 5 7 6 3 4 5 3 65,019

221 Bertucci Daniele Over60 TERZA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 12,539 6 3 5 5 5 7 3 5 3 3 6 3 4 5 3 4 5 3 65,461

222 Moncalieri Alessandro Over60 QUARTA S.S. Lazio FootGolf 15,908 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 4 3 4 7 5 5 5 3 5 6 3 66,092

223 Cogoni Angelo Over60 QUARTA FootGolf Livorno & Monza 23,633 6 4 6 6 6 6 3 6 4 5 8 4 4 5 3 4 6 4 66,367

224 Musa Mirko Over45 PRIMA Fiuggi Terme FootGolf 7,109 5 13 14 14 14 15 13 14 13 13 15 14 14 14 13 14 15 13 232,891
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